RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING THE MERGER OF CH2M HILL COMPANIES, LTD. (CH2M) WITH **JACOBS** INC. ENGINEERING GROUP, (JACOBS); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 17-207, the City

Commission approved a three-year contract with CH2M HILL,

Inc. for General and Utility Engineering Services, and in

Resolution No. 20-142 the contract was extended for twoyears; and

WHEREAS, CH2M Hill Companies, Ltd., the parent company of CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc., merged with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., and accordingly all subsidiaries of CH2M Hill Companies will be using the Jacobs logos and branding on work products; and

WHEREAS, CH2M Hill, now known as Jacobs Key West, will continue to provide engineering services to the City, including the same professional staff and equipment necessary to complete task orders in process and to be issued during the remaining term of the current General and Utility Engineering Services Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby recognizes the merger of CH2M Hill Companies Ltd. with Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. and consents that the City's General and Utility Engineering Services Contract with CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc. shall be accepted under the name of Jacobs for the remaining term of the contract.

Section 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2021.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2021.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK